

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Petition No:836 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	30.01.2026	<u>RC,J</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the entire impugned proceedings has been passed by the authorities basing on the report of the Enforcement Deputy Tahsildhar without submitting the said report to the petitioner. When the authorities has passed an order basing on the said report, not furnishing a copy of the same to the petitioner is in clear violation of the principles of natural justice. He further submits that in the Show Cause Notice, it is not mentioned as to when the inspection took place. Though a detailed explanation is submitted by the petitioner, the authorities have not dealt with the same in the right perspective. He submits that, if the impugned order subsists, it affects the rights of the petitioner and even as on today, no other temporary dealer is appointed. In the meantime, if any other temporary dealer is appointed, the 3rd interest would come to force. The learned Assistant Government Pleader	

		for Civil Supplies sought time, for filing counter. List the matter on 20.02.2026. In order to meet the ends of justice, this Court is inclined to pass the following order: There shall be an order of <i>status quo</i>, existing as on today. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,J</u> Ksj	
--	--	--	--